MINNESOTA STATE ARMORY BUILDING COMMISSION

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ST. PAUL 1, MINNESOTA

January 17, 1974

Office of The Secretary of State Room 180 State Office Building St Paul, Minn 55101

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the orders appointing the members of the Ninnesota State Armory Building Commission, a Minnesota Corporation, certifying that Effective November 14, 1973 the named officers are the persons authorized to compose such commission and corporation under Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statutes.

It is requested that the Special Orders be filed in your office to certify that said officers are the members of said corporation and will, until a new commission is appointed, take care of all Minnesota State Armory Building Commission business.

Sincerely yours,

Robert E. Eide Assistant Secretary

MSABC

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JAN1 3 1974 Orlen J. Elsk Secretary of State

28076

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL
VETERANS SERVICE BUILDING
STATE CAPITOL
SAINT PAUL 55155

SPECIAL ORDERS
NUMBER 100
EXTRACT

26 December 1973

7. TC 456. Following BOARD/COMMITTEE appointed subject to call of the PRESIDENT/CHAIRMAN thereof, and will consist of members as follows in positions indicated.

Authority: MNGR 1-17, AGO Minn, 28 Apr 67, as amended VOTAG Minn, date confirmed: 17 December 1973

Name of board/committee: National Guard Citizens' Committee, Pipestone MN 56164 Members: OWENS, MR ROBERT SADLEY - 411 Sixth Ave SW, Pipestone MN 56164

Members: OWENS, MR ROBERT SADLEY - 411 Sixth Ave SW, Pipestone MN 56164
SCROGGIE, MR GEORGE PERRY - 608 13th St SW, Pipestone MN 56164
BURKHOLDER, MR WILLIAM ROLLA - 911 Third Ave SW, Pipestone MN 56164
KAUTZ, MR DWAYNE WALLACE - 821 Seventh St SE, Pipestone MN 56164
PETERSON, MR JOHN ENIL - 510 Fifth Ave SW, Pipestone MN 56164
ERICKSON, MR CARL WENDALL - RR 1, Pipestone MN 56164

Period: 3 years

Purpose: Serve as a liaison agency between the National Guard and civilian community, and to render such assistance as it can to support National Guard program.

Effective date: 17 December 1973

Special instructions: Periodic meetings will be held, or as actually required, for specific purposes.

Authority: Army Regulation 230-20 VOTAG Minn, date confirmed: 1 December 1973 Name of board/committee: Camp Ripley Memorial Chapel Council, Camp Ripley, Minnesota 56345

Members: HOHNCKE, JOHN W 501-07-9641 COL 1542 HHD Minn ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 IN (Chairman)

WILCZEK, THEODORE R 476-14-7866 LTC 7130 216th Engr Det, Camp

Ripley MN 56345 EN (Recorder)

DONAHUE, JOHN G 470-28-7793 MAJ 5310 HHC 47th Inf Div, St Paul

MN 55101 CH (Member)

SPANGRUD, LEROY A 470-24-7210 CSM 00Z50 HHC 47th Inf Div, St Paul MN 55101 IN (Member)

Period: Indefinite

Purpose: Administration control of operation and use of Camp Ripley Memorial Chapel and of the chapel funds

Effective date: 1 December 1973

Special instructions: Committee will convene on call of chairman, or at such time as may be necessary to dispense of chapel business properly brought before it. Any three members constit-

See reverse side for or he protoco to:

*

Para 7, S.O. 100, AGO Minn, 26 Dec 73 (Cont'd)

Authority: Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Linnssota Statute Authority VOTAG Minn, date confirmed: 14 November 1973

Name of board/committee: Minnesota State Armory Building Commission

Members: MOEGLEIN, CHESTER J 469-16-9297 MG 0002 HHD Winn ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 Minn ARNG (President)

LUNDBERG, WILLIAM S JR 474-07-8230 BG 0002 HHC 47th Inf Div,

St Paul MN 55101 Minn ARNG (Member)

WALKER, ROBERT G 476-16-1666 COL 0002 HHD Hinn ARNG, St Paul

MN 55101 IN (Secretary)

Effective date: 14 November 1973

Period: Indefinite

Purpose: Armory construction

Special instructions: Board will convene on call of the President at times

and on dates as specified by him

BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR:

OFFICIAL:

CHESTER J. MOEGLEIN The Adjutant General

D. S. MICHAUD

LTC, AGC, Minn ARNG

Adjutant

DISTRIBUTION:

NGB

USPFO

SAA

HQ Unit

Unit

47th

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE